Illinois law.
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Section 359.6  Payments for Independent Living Arrangements 

The Department may make payments directly to a youth 16 years of age or older for whom the Department has legal responsibility when by plan the youth is living independently from direct caretaker supervision in order to achieve self-sufficiency. 

(Source:  Amended at 21 Ill. Reg. 10904, effective July 29, 1997) 
